
LINKWORD LANGUAGES 

Welsh Level 2 Glossary (in alphabetical order) 

(CAR) LIGHTS                  GOLAU 

(I) ANSWER                    RYDW I'N ATEB 

(I) LOSE                      RYDW I'N COLLI 

(I) WORRY                     RYDW I'N POENI 

(I) WRITE                     RYDW I'N YSGRIFENNU 

(ROAD) SIGN                   ARWYDD 

ABNORMAL                      ANNORMAL 

ADULT                         OEDOLYN 

AFTER                         AR ÔL 

AGE                           OED 

AIR                           AER 

AIRPORT                       MAES AWYR 

ALLERGY                       ALERGEDD 

ALRIGHT                       IAWN 

ANGRY                         CRAC 

ANXIETY                       PRYDER 

ASPARAGUS                     ASBARAGWS 

ASTHMA                        ASTHMA 

AUNT                          MODRYB 

AUTUMN (FALL)                 HYDREF 

AWFUL                         OFNADWY 

BAG                           BAG  

BAKER                         POBYDD 

BANANA                        BANANA 

BASKET                        BASGED 



BATH                          BATH 

BEEF                          (CIG) EIDION 

BEETROOT                      BETYS 

BEFORE                        CYN  

BETTER                        GWELL 

BETWEEN                       RHWNG 

BIG                           MAWR 

BIRDS                         ADAR 

BITTER                        CHWERW 

BLACKBIRD                     ADERYN DU 

BLISTER                       POTHELL 

BONNET (HOOD)                 BONET 

BORING (MONOTONOUS)           UNDONOG 

BOYFRIEND                     CARIAD 

BRAVE                         DEWR 

BRIDE                         PRIODFERCH 

BRIDEGROOM                    PRIODFAB 

BRIEF (of time)               BYR 

BUILDING                      ADEILAD 

BULB                          BYLB 

BUMPER (FENDER)               BYMPAR 

BURN                          LLOSG 

BUSY                          PRYSUR 

BUTCHER                       CIGYDD 

BUTTON                        BOTWM 

BY                            WRTH 

CAKE                          TEISEN 

CALORIE                       CALORI 

CARBURETTOR                   CARBWRADUR 

CAULIFLOWER                   BLODFRESYCH 

CELERY                        SELERI 

CELTIC                        CELTAIDD 



CHAPEL                        CAPEL 

CHEERFUL                      SIRIOL 

CHILD                         PLENTYN 

CHOCOLATE                     SIOCLED 

CHOIR                         CÔR 

CHOLESTEROL                   COLESTEROL 

CITY                          DINAS 

CLEAN                         GLÂN 

CLEAR                         CLIR 

CLIFF                         CLOGWYN 

CLIMATE                       HINSAWDD 

CLOUD                         CWMWL 

COCKLES                       COCOS 

COD                           PENFRAS 

COLD                          ANNWYD 

COMB                          CRIB 

COME IN                       DEWCH I MEWN 

CONCERT                       CYNGERDD 

CORNER                        CORNEL 

COUSIN (Female)               CYFNITHER 

COUSIN (Male)                 CEFNDER 

CROCUS                        SAFFRWN 

CUT                           CWT 

DAFFODIL                      DAFFODIL 

DARK                          TYWYLL 

DATES                         DÊTS 

DESTINATION                   CYRCHFAN 

DETAILED                      MANWL 

DIARRHOEA                     DOLUR RHYDD 

DIFFICULT                     ANODD 

DRAGON                        DRAIG 

DRILL                         DRIL 



DURING                        YN YSTOD 

EASY                          HAWDD 

ELECTRICITY                   TRYDAN 

ENGINE                        PEIRIANT 

ENGLAND                       LLOEGR 

ENOUGH                        DIGON 

ENTRANCE                      MYNEDFA 

EVERY                         POB 

EVERYONE                      PAWB 

EVERYTHING                    POPETH 

FAMILY                        TEULU 

FAMOUS                        ENWOG 

FARM                          FFERM 

FAT                           TEW 

FAT (FOOD)                    BRAS 

FATHER-IN-LAW                 TAD-YNG-NGHYFRAITH 

FIELD                         CAE 

FINAL                         TERFYNOL 

FISHING                       PYSGOTA 

FLAG                          BANER 

FLOODS                        LLIFOGYDD 

FOREHEAD                      TALCEN 

FRIEND                        FFRIND 

FROM (OF)                     O 

FROST                         RHEW 

FUNNY (Ha Ha)                 DONIOL 

FUNNY (peculiar)              RHYFEDD 

GALLERY                       ORIEL 

GANGWAY                       GANGWE 

GAS                           NWY 

GOLD                          AUR 

GOOD MORNING                  BORE DA 



GOOD NIGHT                    NOS DA 

GOODBYE                       DA BO CHI 

GRANDDAUGHTER                 WYRES 

GRANDFATHER                   TADCU 

GRANDMOTHER                   MAMGU 

GRAPEFRUIT                    GRAWNFFRWYTH 

GRAPES                        GRAWNWIN 

GROCER                        GROSER 

HAIL                          CESAIR 

HAMMER                        MORTHWYL 

HARD                          CALED 

HEALTHY (WELL)                IACH 

HEIGHT                        TALDRA 

HILL                          BRYN 

HOLLY                         CELYN 

HONEST                        GONEST 

HONEY                         MÊL 

HORN                          CORN 

HOT                           POETH 

HOW ARE YOU                   SHW MAE 

HUMAN BEING                   BOD DYNOL 

I DON'T UNDERSTAND            DYDW I DDIM YN DEALL 

IMPOSSIBLE                    AMHOSIBL 

INDICATOR                     DANGOSYDD 

INSTEAD                       YN LLE 

ISLAND                        YNYS 

ITCH                          COSFA 

JEWELLER                      GEMYDD 

KITE                          BARCUD 

LADDER                        YSGOL 

LAMB                          CIG OEN 

LANE                          LÔN 



LANGUAGE                      IAITH 

LAZY                          DIOG 

LEISURE                       HAMDDEN 

LEMON                         LEMWN 

LETTUCE                       LETYS 

LIFT (ELEVATOR)               LIFFT 

LIGHT (of weight)             YSGAFN 

LIGHT (visible)               GOLAU 

LIGHTNING                     MELLT 

LILY                          LILI 

LOBSTER                       CIMWCH 

LONG                          HIR 

LONGING                       HIRAETH 

LOVELY                        HYFRYD 

MACKEREL                      MACRELL 

MAD                           GWALLGOF 

MAIN                          PRIF 

MANY                          LLAWER 

MARINA                        MARINA 

MARKET                        MARCHNAD 

MATCH                         GÊM 

MODERN                        MODERN 

MONUMENT                      COFEB 

MOON                          LLEUAD 

MOTHER-IN-LAW                 MAM-YNG-NGHYFRAITH 

MOTORWAY                      TRAFFORDD 

MOUTH                         CEG 

MUSEUM                        AMGUEDDFA 

MUSSELS                       MISGL 

NAIL                          HOELEN 

NAPPY (DIAPER)                CEWYN 

NEAR                          AGOS 



NEIGHBOUR                     CYMYDOG 

NEW                           NEWYDD 

NEXT                          NESAF 

NORMAL                        NORMAL 

NURSE                         NYRS 

NUT                           CNEUEN 

OBVIOUS                       AMLWG 

OK                            IAWN 

OPEN                          AGORED 

ORANGE                        OREN 

PAINFUL                       POENUS 

PANSY                         CARU'N OFER 

PARK                          PARC 

PARSLEY                       PERSLI 

PARSNIPS                      PANNAS 

PASSPORT                      PASBORT 

PEOPLE                        POBL 

PEPPER                        PUPUR 

PHYSICAL                      CORFFOROL 

PILOT                         PEILOT 

PINEAPPLE                     AFAL PÎN 

PLATFORM                      PLATFFORM 

PLEASANT                      DYMUNOL 

PLIERS                        PLEIARS 

PLUM                          EIRINEN 

POEM                          CERDD 

POET                          BARDD 

POLITE                        CWRTAIS 

POPPY                         PABI 

PORK                          PORC 

POSSIBLE                      POSIBL 

PRACTICAL                     YMARFEROL 



PRISON                        CARCHAR 

PROBLEM                       PROBLEM 

PUDDING                       PWDIN 

PUFFIN                        PÂL 

PURSE                         PWRS 

QUEUE                         CWT 

RADISH                        RADIS 

RAIN                          GLAW 

RARE                          PRIN 

READY                         PAROD 

REASONABLE                    RHESYMOL 

RELATIVE                      PERTHYNAS 

RESERVOIR                     CRONFA 

RIPE                          AEDDFED 

RIVER MOUTH                   ABER 

ROBIN                         ROBIN 

ROPE                          RHAFF 

ROSE                          RHOSYN 

SALIVA (SPIT)                 POER 

SALT                          HALEN 

SAUCE                         SAWS 

SCISSORS                      SISWRN 

SCOTLAND                      YR ALBAN 

SCREW                         SGRIW 

SEAGULL                       GWYLAN 

SEAT                          SEDD 

SEX                           RHYW 

SHOWER                        CAWOD 

SHY                           SWIL 

SICK                          SÂL  

SIGN                          ARWYDD 

SIMILAR                       TEBYG 



SINCERE                       DIDWYLL 

SKY                           AWYR 

SMOOTH                        LLYFN 

SNOW                          EIRA 

SNOWDROP                      EIRLYS 

SOFT                          MEDDAL 

SOMEHOW                       RHYWSUT 

SOMEONE                       RHYWUN 

SOMETHING                     RHYWBETH 

SOMEWHERE                     RHYWLE 

SORRY                         BLIN 

SOUP                          CAWL 

SPARKING PLUG                 PLWG TANIO 

SPECTACLES                    SBECTOL 

SPRING                        GWANWYN 

STADIUM                       STADIWM 

STAIRS                        GRISIAU 

STALL                         STONDIN 

STARS                         SÊR 

STOMACH                       STUMOG 

STRAIGHT                      SYTH 

STRAWBERRIES                  MEFUS 

STREET                        STRYD 

STRONG                        CRYF 

SUDDEN                        SYDYN 

SUITABLE                      ADDAS 

SUMMER                        HAF 

SURF                          EWYN 

SURGERY                       MEDDYGFA 

SWALLOW (BIRD)                GWENNOL 

SWAN                          ALARCH 

SWEETS                        LOSIN 



TASTY                         BLASUS 

THANKS                        DIOLCH 

THIN                          TENAU 

THROUGH                       TRWY 

THRUSH                        BRONFRAITH 

THUNDER                       TARANAU 

TIGHT                         TYN 

TIMETABLE                     AMSERLEN 

TIN OPENER                    PETH AGOR TUN 

TIRED                         BLINEDIG 

TO ASK                        GOFYN 

TO BUY                        PRYNU 

TO CALL                       GALW 

TO CHANGE                     NEWID 

TO CHOOSE                     DEWIS 

TO COUNT                      RHIFO 

TO CRY                        CRÏO 

TO CUT                        TORRI 

TO ENJOY                      MWYNHAU 

TO FEEL                       TEIMLO 

TO FINISH                     GORFFEN 

TO GO                         MYND 

TO GROW                       TYFU 

TO HATE                       CASÁU 

TO HEAR                       CLYWED 

TO HELP                       HELPU 

TO HOPE                       GOBEITHIO 

TO LEAVE                      GADAEL 

TO LIKE                       HOFFI 

TO LIVE                       BYW 

TO LOVE                       CARU 

TO PREPARE                    PARATOI 



TO REMEMBER                   COFIO 

TO RUN                        RHEDEG 

TO SLEEP                      CYSGU 

TO START                      DECHRAU 

TO STAY                       AROS 

TO STEAL                      DWYN 

TO SWALLOW                    LLYNCU 

TO TAKE                       CYMRYD 

TO TASTE                      BLASU 

TO THINK                      MEDDWL 

TO WALK                       CERDDED 

TOLL                          TOLL 

TOO                           RHY 

TORCH                         TORTSH 

TOWARDS                       AT 

TOWN                          TREF 

TRUE                          GWIR 

TULIP                         TIWLIP 

ULCER                         WLSER 

UNCLE                         EWYTHR 

UNDERSTAND                    DEALL 

UNFORTUNATE                   ANFFODUS 

UNTRUE                        ANWIR 

USEFUL                        DEFNYDDIOL 

VERY WELL                     DA IAWN 

VINEGAR                       FINEGR 

VISITOR                       YMWELWR 

VITAMIN                       FITAMIN 

WALES                         CYMRU 

WARM                          TWYM 

WAVE                          TON 

WEAK                          GWAN 



WEATHER                       TYWYDD 

WEEDS                         CHWYN 

WEIGHT                        PWYSAU 

WELCOME                       CROESO 

WHAT'S THE MATTER             BETH SY'N BOD 

WICKED                        DRWG 

WIND                          GWYNT 

WINTER                        GAEAF 

WIRE                          GWIFREN 

WISE (sensible)               CALL 

WITH                          GYDA 

WITHOUT                       HEB 

WOUND                         CLWYF 

WREN                          DRYW 

  

  

Welsh Level 2 Glossary (in order of course 
appearance) 

FAMILY                        TEULU 

PEOPLE                        POBL 

UNCLE                         EWYTHR 

AUNT                          MODRYB 

RELATIVE                      PERTHYNAS 

COUSIN (Male)                 CEFNDER 

COUSIN (Female)               CYFNITHER 

BRIDE                         PRIODFERCH 

HUMAN BEING                   BOD DYNOL 

BORING (MONOTONOUS)           UNDONOG 

CLEAR                         CLIR 



WARM                          TWYM 

DARK                          TYWYLL 

LAZY                          DIOG 

TASTY                         BLASUS 

HEALTHY (WELL)                IACH 

NORMAL                        NORMAL 

ABNORMAL                      ANNORMAL 

HOT                           POETH 

(I) WRITE                     RYDW I'N YSGRIFENNU 

(I) ANSWER                    RYDW I'N ATEB 

(I) LOSE                      RYDW I'N COLLI 

(I) WORRY                     RYDW I'N POENI 

COCKLES                       COCOS 

LOBSTER                       CIMWCH 

MUSSELS                       MISGL 

MACKEREL                      MACRELL 

COD                           PENFRAS 

PORK                          PORC 

SOUP                          CAWL 

LAMB                          CIG OEN 

BEEF                          (CIG) EIDION 

PUDDING                       PWDIN 

BUILDING                      ADEILAD 

QUEUE                         CWT 

CORNER                        CORNEL 

TOLL                          TOLL 

STADIUM                       STADIWM 

FIELD                         CAE 

MOUTH                         CEG 

FOREHEAD                      TALCEN 

NURSE                         NYRS 

STOMACH                       STUMOG 



NEW                           NEWYDD 

STRAIGHT                      SYTH 

NEXT                          NESAF 

ANGRY                         CRAC 

MAD                           GWALLGOF 

ALRIGHT                       IAWN 

OBVIOUS                       AMLWG 

OPEN                          AGORED 

READY                         PAROD 

REASONABLE                    RHESYMOL 

TO ASK                        GOFYN 

TO THINK                      MEDDWL 

TO HELP                       HELPU 

TO TAKE                       CYMRYD 

TO GROW                       TYFU 

GRANDMOTHER                   MAMGU 

NEIGHBOUR                     CYMYDOG 

GRANDDAUGHTER                 WYRES 

GRANDFATHER                   TADCU 

FRIEND                        FFRIND 

BOYFRIEND                     CARIAD 

VISITOR                       YMWELWR 

FATHER-IN-LAW                 TAD-YNG-NGHYFRAITH 

MOTHER-IN-LAW                 MAM-YNG-NGHYFRAITH 

BRIDEGROOM                    PRIODFAB 

BONNET (HOOD)                 BONET 

BULB                          BYLB 

HORN                          CORN 

INDICATOR                     DANGOSYDD 

SPARKING PLUG                 PLWG TANIO 

BUMPER (FENDER)               BYMPAR 

(CAR) LIGHTS                  GOLAU 



SEAT                          SEDD 

ENGINE                        PEIRIANT 

CARBURETTOR                   CARBWRADUR 

SOFT                          MEDDAL 

HARD                          CALED 

CHEERFUL                      SIRIOL 

HONEST                        GONEST 

PAINFUL                       POENUS 

TIRED                         BLINEDIG 

MODERN                        MODERN 

WICKED                        DRWG 

WISE (sensible)               CALL 

UNFORTUNATE                   ANFFODUS 

PASSPORT                      PASBORT 

(ROAD) SIGN                   ARWYDD 

SKY                           AWYR 

PILOT                         PEILOT 

GANGWAY                       GANGWE 

PLATFORM                      PLATFFORM 

LIFT (ELEVATOR)               LIFFT 

AIRPORT                       MAES AWYR 

TIMETABLE                     AMSERLEN 

MOTORWAY                      TRAFFORDD 

TO WALK                       CERDDED 

TO SWALLOW                    LLYNCU 

TO PREPARE                    PARATOI 

TO RUN                        RHEDEG 

WEATHER                       TYWYDD 

THUNDER                       TARANAU 

FROST                         RHEW 

HAIL                          CESAIR 

FLOODS                        LLIFOGYDD 



CLIMATE                       HINSAWDD 

LIGHTNING                     MELLT 

WIND                          GWYNT 

SNOW                          EIRA 

RAIN                          GLAW 

SINCERE                       DIDWYLL 

STRONG                        CRYF 

WEAK                          GWAN 

BRIEF (of time)               BYR 

LONG                          HIR 

FAMOUS                        ENWOG 

AWFUL                         OFNADWY 

TRUE                          GWIR 

UNTRUE                        ANWIR 

BETTER                        GWELL 

TO LIVE                       BYW 

TO SLEEP                      CYSGU 

TO CRY                        CRÏO 

TO LEAVE                      GADAEL 

PINEAPPLE                     AFAL PÎN 

ORANGE                        OREN 

LEMON                         LEMWN 

NUT                           CNEUEN 

BANANA                        BANANA 

STRAWBERRIES                  MEFUS 

GRAPES                        GRAWNWIN 

GRAPEFRUIT                    GRAWNFFRWYTH 

PLUM                          EIRINEN 

DATES                         DÊTS 

BLISTER                       POTHELL 

ULCER                         WLSER 

BURN                          LLOSG 



ITCH                          COSFA 

ALLERGY                       ALERGEDD 

CUT                           CWT 

ASTHMA                        ASTHMA 

COLD                          ANNWYD 

ANXIETY                       PRYDER 

MAIN                          PRIF 

SICK                          SÂL  

BITTER                        CHWERW 

THIN                          TENAU 

FAT                           TEW 

FUNNY (Ha Ha)                 DONIOL 

DETAILED                      MANWL 

CLEAN                         GLÂN 

NEAR                          AGOS 

RIPE                          AEDDFED 

FAT (FOOD)                    BRAS 

PROBLEM                       PROBLEM 

VITAMIN                       FITAMIN 

CALORIE                       CALORI 

CHOLESTEROL                   COLESTEROL 

SALT                          HALEN 

WOUND                         CLWYF 

SALIVA (SPIT)                 POER 

DIARRHOEA                     DOLUR RHYDD 

TO TASTE                      BLASU 

TO BUY                        PRYNU 

TO CALL                       GALW 

TO CHANGE                     NEWID 

NAIL                          HOELEN 

SCREW                         SGRIW 

ROPE                          RHAFF 



WIRE                          GWIFREN 

LADDER                        YSGOL 

PLIERS                        PLEIARS 

TORCH                         TORTSH 

TIN OPENER                    PETH AGOR TUN 

DRILL                         DRIL 

HAMMER                        MORTHWYL 

BIRDS                         ADAR 

KITE                          BARCUD 

BLACKBIRD                     ADERYN DU 

ROBIN                         ROBIN 

SEAGULL                       GWYLAN 

THRUSH                        BRONFRAITH 

PUFFIN                        PÂL 

WREN                          DRYW 

SWALLOW (BIRD)                GWENNOL 

SWAN                          ALARCH 

POSSIBLE                      POSIBL 

IMPOSSIBLE                    AMHOSIBL 

PLEASANT                      DYMUNOL 

POLITE                        CWRTAIS 

SMOOTH                        LLYFN 

MANY                          LLAWER 

USEFUL                        DEFNYDDIOL 

CELTIC                        CELTAIDD 

PARK                          PARC 

LONGING                       HIRAETH 

HILL                          BRYN 

RESERVOIR                     CRONFA 

CHOIR                         CÔR 

RIVER MOUTH                   ABER 

POEM                          CERDD 



POET                          BARDD 

CONCERT                       CYNGERDD 

CHAPEL                        CAPEL 

TO HEAR                       CLYWED 

TO GO                         MYND 

TO LOVE                       CARU 

TO LIKE                       HOFFI 

TO HATE                       CASÁU 

BY                            WRTH 

FROM (OF)                     O 

THROUGH                       TRWY 

WITHOUT                       HEB 

TOWARDS                       AT 

WITH                          GYDA 

BEFORE                        CYN  

AFTER                         AR ÔL 

GALLERY                       ORIEL 

MARINA                        MARINA 

MONUMENT                      COFEB 

GOLD                          AUR 

FISHING                       PYSGOTA 

LEISURE                       HAMDDEN 

WELCOME                       CROESO 

MATCH                         GÊM 

MUSEUM                        AMGUEDDFA 

ENOUGH                        DIGON 

BUSY                          PRYSUR 

FINAL                         TERFYNOL 

FUNNY (peculiar)              RHYFEDD 

SUDDEN                        SYDYN 

RARE                          PRIN 

TIGHT                         TYN 



SORRY                         BLIN 

PHYSICAL                      CORFFOROL 

BRAVE                         DEWR 

TO FEEL                       TEIMLO 

TO STEAL                      DWYN 

WALES                         CYMRU 

CITY                          DINAS 

TOWN                          TREF 

ISLAND                        YNYS 

CLOUD                         CWMWL 

LIGHT (visible)               GOLAU 

SCISSORS                      SISWRN 

AIR                           AER 

CHILD                         PLENTYN 

ADULT                         OEDOLYN 

COMB                          CRIB 

BUTTON                        BOTWM 

BAG                           BAG  

PURSE                         PWRS 

BASKET                        BASGED 

HEIGHT                        TALDRA 

WEIGHT                        PWYSAU 

AGE                           OED 

SEX                           RHYW 

SPECTACLES                    SBECTOL 

TO START                      DECHRAU 

TO HOPE                       GOBEITHIO 

TO ENJOY                      MWYNHAU 

TO FINISH                     GORFFEN 

TO REMEMBER                   COFIO 

TO CHOOSE                     DEWIS 

ENGLAND                       LLOEGR 



SCOTLAND                      YR ALBAN 

CLIFF                         CLOGWYN 

SIGN                          ARWYDD 

STAIRS                        GRISIAU 

LANE                          LÔN 

CAKE                          TEISEN 

SAUCE                         SAWS 

VINEGAR                       FINEGR 

ENTRANCE                      MYNEDFA 

ELECTRICITY                   TRYDAN 

GAS                           NWY 

SHOWER                        CAWOD 

BATH                          BATH 

SPRING                        GWANWYN 

SUMMER                        HAF 

AUTUMN (FALL)                 HYDREF 

WINTER                        GAEAF 

FARM                          FFERM 

DURING                        YN YSTOD 

SOMEONE                       RHYWUN 

SOMEWHERE                     RHYWLE 

SOMETHING                     RHYWBETH 

EVERYONE                      PAWB 

EVERYTHING                    POPETH 

EVERY                         POB 

SOMEHOW                       RHYWSUT 

INSTEAD                       YN LLE 

BETWEEN                       RHWNG 

CELERY                        SELERI 

ASPARAGUS                     ASBARAGWS 

BEETROOT                      BETYS 

LETTUCE                       LETYS 



PARSLEY                       PERSLI 

PEPPER                        PUPUR 

HONEY                         MÊL 

PARSNIPS                      PANNAS 

CAULIFLOWER                   BLODFRESYCH 

RADISH                        RADIS 

BUTCHER                       CIGYDD 

BAKER                         POBYDD 

GROCER                        GROSER 

SURGERY                       MEDDYGFA 

STALL                         STONDIN 

CHOCOLATE                     SIOCLED 

SWEETS                        LOSIN 

JEWELLER                      GEMYDD 

MARKET                        MARCHNAD 

DESTINATION                   CYRCHFAN 

TO CUT                        TORRI 

TO STAY                       AROS 

TO COUNT                      RHIFO 

CROCUS                        SAFFRWN 

DAFFODIL                      DAFFODIL 

ROSE                          RHOSYN 

PANSY                         CARU'N OFER 

TULIP                         TIWLIP 

LILY                          LILI 

SNOWDROP                      EIRLYS 

HOLLY                         CELYN 

POPPY                         PABI 

WEEDS                         CHWYN 

NAPPY (DIAPER)                CEWYN 

MOON                          LLEUAD 

STARS                         SÊR 



LANGUAGE                      IAITH 

STREET                        STRYD 

FLAG                          BANER 

DRAGON                        DRAIG 

WAVE                          TON 

SURF                          EWYN 

PRISON                        CARCHAR 

SUITABLE                      ADDAS 

PRACTICAL                     YMARFEROL 

LIGHT (of weight)             YSGAFN 

EASY                          HAWDD 

DIFFICULT                     ANODD 

TOO                           RHY 

SIMILAR                       TEBYG 

BIG                           MAWR 

SHY                           SWIL 

LOVELY                        HYFRYD 

OK                            IAWN 

COME IN                       DEWCH I MEWN 

UNDERSTAND                    DEALL 

I DON'T UNDERSTAND            DYDW I DDIM YN DEALL 

THANKS                        DIOLCH 

WHAT'S THE MATTER             BETH SY'N BOD 

GOOD MORNING                  BORE DA 

HOW ARE YOU                   SHW MAE 

GOODBYE                       DA BO CHI 

GOOD NIGHT                    NOS DA 

VERY WELL                     DA IAWN 
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